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Linda Agerter (agerterlinda@gmail.com); Michael H 
(michael.hindus@pillsburylaw.com); Sarah Friedman 
(Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org); Sarah Barker-Ball (sarah.barker-
ball@bingham.com); Ariel Lager (alager@ces-ltd.com); George Wiltsee 
(george.wiltsee@sce.com); Jamie Nagel (jamie@zglobal.biz); Joshua Bar-Lev 
(jblenergy@comcast.net); Eric Cherniss (eric.cherniss@gmail.com); Ian McGowan 
(imcgowan@3degreesinc.com); Adam Browning (abrowning@votesolar.org); John 
Dewey (john@deweygroup.com); Gerald Robinson (gtrobinson@lbl.gov); A1 Rosen 
(albyr24@gmail.com); Peter Moritzburke (pfmoritzburke@gmail.com); rtpletka . 
(pletkaq@bv.com); Tony Pastore (pastore.tony@gmail.com); Shani Kleinhaus 
(shani@scvas.org); Mark Etherton (mark@pdsplc.com); Mary Tucker 
(MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com); Ted Ko (ted@clean-coalition.org) 

Bcc: 
Subject: [spam] [dkim-failure] Petition for Modification of D.13-05-034 filed by Allco 

Renewable Energy Limited in R.l 1-05-005 

Dear Judge DeAngelis, 

Pursuant to Rule 16.4(g) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, I 
respectfully request permission to file a reply to the response of SCE, PG&E and 
SDG&E to the Petition for Modification of D. 13-05-034 filed by Allco Renewable 
Energy Limited in R.11-05-005. 

Respectfully, 

Thomas Melone 
Chief Executive Officer 
Allco Renewable Energy Limited 
14 Wall Street, 20th Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
(212) 681-1120 
(801) 858-8818 (fax) 

This e-mail communication is confidential and is intended only for the 
individual(s) or entity named above and others who have been specifically authorized to 
receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, copy, use or disclose the 
contents of this communication to others. Please notify the sender that you have received this e­
mail in error by replying to the e-mail or by telephoning (212) 681-1120. Please then delete 
the e-mail and any copies of it. Thank you 

SB GT&S 0391774 
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